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Favourability of Conservative candidates for next Prime Minister

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Favourable Unfavourable Net

Rishi Sunak, Conservative MP and former Chancellor of the Exchequer

Among all
2019 Con 0
Liz Truss, Foreign Secretary
Among all
2019 Con 0
voters 33% _ +8

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including 2019 Conservative party voters (324)
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Favourability of
leading politicians

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Favourable Unfavourable

Keir Starmer 24% 43%

Rishi Sunak 20 50%

Boris Johnson 18% 60%

Ben Wallace 18% 26%

A

8% 31%

Penny Mordaunt

A

7% 45%

Liz Truss

Priti Patel [ k¥ 58%

A

IIII!I

Tom Tugendhat BEEEA 30%

Kemi Badenoch 1§ 32%

(=)

Nadhim Zahawi [E:3/A 41%

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022

Net




Favourability of
leading politicians

Among those who voted
for their party at GE2019

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and
political parties?
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Keir Starmer
Boris Johnson
Rishi Sunak
Ben Wallace

Liz Truss

Penny Mordaunt
Priti Patel

Tom Tugendhat
Kemi Badenoch

Nadhim Zahawi

Favourable Unfavourable

56% 18%

42% 36%

35% 41%

34% 5%
33% 25%
30% 7%

27% 41%

-_—

21% 6%

A

18% 7%

2% 33%

| I
A
=

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including 2019
Conservative party voters (324) and 2019 Labour voters (259)




Boris Johnson: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Boris Johnson

July 2022

18%

Favourable

60%

Unfavourable

13%

Neither

I 9%

Don’t know

Net = -42

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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60%

Unfavourable

18%

Favourable




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

July 2022

24%

Favourable

43%

Unfavourable

22%

Neither

11%

Don’t know

Net = -19

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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75%
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25%

0%

January 2020 - July 2022

1

. Becomes Labour

1

| party leader
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1
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43%

Unfavourable

24%

Favourable




Rishi Sunak: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Rishi Sunak

July 2022

20%

Favourable

50%

Unfavourable

19%

Neither

11%

Don’t know

Net = -30

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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50%

Unfavourable

20%

Favourable




Liz Truss: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Liz Truss

July 2022 October 2021 — July 2022
60%
17% 0
Favourable °0% o
45%
450/0 40% Unfavourable
Unfavourable
20% 30%
Neither
18% 20% 0
Don’t know 1 7 /0
Favourable
10%
Net = -28
0%
Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022 & & & ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ g
o o o o o o o o o o
§ § § § 9§ § 9§ g 9 9
B > o c o) = = > c 5
c 2 8 8 ¢ 2 £ & 3 5
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Priti Patel: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Priti Patel

July 2022 July 2021 — July 2022

70%
(V)
13% 50%

Favourable 58%
500, Unfavourable
58% °

Unfavourable

40%
16%
Neither 30%
13%
Don’t know 20% o
13%
Net = -45 10% Favourable
0%

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022

Jul-2021
Aug-2021
Sep-2021

Oct-2021
Nov-2021
Dec-2021
Jan-2022
Feb-2022
Mar-2022
Apr-2022

May-2022
Jun-2022
Jul-2022
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Ben Wallace: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Ben Wallace

July 2022 July 2021 - July 2022
60%
18%
Favourable 50%
o
26% 40%
Unfavourable
0
26 Yo 30% 26%
Neither Unfavourable
0 0
30% 20% :. 18%
Don’t know
Favourable
10%
Net = -8 ’
0%
N N o
Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022 S S g
% § g
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Favourability: Boris Johnson vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — July 2022
00% GE2019

50%

40%

30%

24% Keir Starmer
20%
Jeremy Corbyn

18% Boris Johnson

10%

0%
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Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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Net favourability: Boris Johnson vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — July 2022

40%
GE2019
30%
20%
10%
0%
-10%
-20%
-30%
-40%
-50% Jeremy Corbyn
-60%
()] ()] (@] o O (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@]
N U T T U U O VRO
> 0 c 9 = 5 > c 5 9 2
28822223523

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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Oct-20
Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21

Jun-21

Jul-21
Aug-21

Sep-21

Oct-21
Nov-21
Dec-21

Jan-22

Feb-22

Mar-22

Apr-22
May-22

Jun-22

Jul-22

-19 Keir Starmer

-42 Boris Johnson




Favourabil |ty Favourable Unfavourable

towards political The Labour party
parties !
To what extent, if at all, do 29% -12
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the The Green party
following politicians and
political parties? 25% -7
The Conservative party
22% -30
The Liberal Democrats
19% -17

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

July 2022

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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29%

Favourable

41%

Unfavourable

19%

Neither

11%

Don’t know

Net = -12
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41%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

July 2022

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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22%

Favourable

52%

Unfavourable

16%

Neither
9%
Don’t know

Net = -30
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52%

Unfavourable

22%

Favourable




The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

July 2022

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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19%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable

30%

Neither

14%

Don’t know

Net = -17

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

November 2019 — July 2022

1
GE2019
1
1
1
1
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1
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0 0
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1
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

July 2022

25%

Favourable

32%

Unfavourable

28%

Neither

14%

Don’t know

Net = -7%

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

February 2021- July 2022

Feb-2021
Mar-2021
Apr-2021
May-2021
Jun-2021
Jul-2021
Aug-2021
Sep-2021
Oct-2021
Nov-2021
Dec-2021
Jan-2022
Feb-2022
Mar-2022
Apr-2022
May-2022

Jun-2022
Jul-2022

32%

Unfavourable

25%

Favourable




Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 — July 2022
50%

:GE2019
|
|
40% :
|
|
30% 29% Labour
. 25% Green Party
20% | 22% Conservatives
: 19% Liberal Democrats
|
|
10% .
|
|
|
0% :
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Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — July 2022

I GE2019
10% :
|
|
0% —
|
: -7 Green
-10%
¢ - -12 Labour
-17 Liberal Democrats
-20%
v
-30% -30 Conservatives
|
|
-40% :
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Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022
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22

What should
Conservative
candidates for the
next Prime Minister
be talking about?

As you may know, the
Conservative Party are now in
the process of choosing a new
leader and that person will
replace Boris Johnson as Prime
Minister. Which of the following
subjects would you most like to
hear the candidates talk about
their plans for?

I Among all

I 2019 Conservative voters

© Ipsos | IPSOS UK Political Pulse | July 2022 | Public

The rising cost of living

Public services such as the NHS and schools
Poverty and inequality in Britain

Economic growth

Immigration and border security

Climate change / global warming

The levels of taxation they would set

Crime and policing

Britain’s relationship with the EU

Housing

The Russian invasion of Ukraine

Reducing inequalities between
different regions (also known as levelling up)

Transgender issues / transgender rights

6%
7%

35%

27%

34%

29%

o
(1]

2

21

27%

6%

34%

26%

23%
16%

21%

17%
16%

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including 2019 Conservative party voters (324)

36%

26%
25%

31%

42%
41%

44%

5

53%

8%
64%




Where is the political centre ground? Public spending and taxes

Below is a list of different aims a political party could have. For each pair of statements, please choose
which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference.

Change

. AGREE MORE
Spending on public services should be
increased, even if that meant higher taxesor 28%

more government borrowing

AGREE MORE .
since
STATEMENT B 2020

EXI -

Change gTATEMENT B

Public spending in Britain is already high and
taxes and government borrowing should not
be increased any more

Taxes should not be cut now because that
will mean less money for public services or N/A

higher government borrowing

Taxes should be cut now to reduce costs for
individuals/businesses even if that means
less money for public services or higher
government spending

Britain should spend more on
foreign aid

Benefits such as housing benefit and
unemployment benefit should be increased

Benefits such as housing benefit
and unemployment benefit should
be reduced

Should take urgent action to meet targets to
reduce impacts on climate change (e.g.
investing in renewable energy + reducing use
of fossil fuels, funded by green taxes on petrol/
polluting industries & green levies on bills)

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15t -20t July 2022. Previous wave was asked 10-13t July 2020
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More important to reduce green taxes on
petrol/polluting industries, green levies on
bills & limitations on business, even if
won’t meet targets for reducing impacts on
climate change




Where is the political centre ground? The Economy

Below is a list of different aims a political party could have. For each pair of statements, please choose
which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference.

Change  AGREE MORE AGREE MORE  Change
STATEMENT A 52'5‘;3 STATEMENT A STATEMENT B 52'5';: STATEMENT B

Britain should prioritise trade with other

M countries such as the US, China and India

Britain should prioritise trade N/A
with the EU

Public utilities (such as water & gas)
and the train companies should be
nationalised

Public utilities (such as water & gas)
-5 and the train companies should stay
in the private sector

Government should set stricter rules
for businesses on issues like workers’
rights and environmental standards

i Red-tape on businesses should be cut to
help them grow and create more jobs

The right of workers to strike should be

N/A It should be made more difficult for
protected

workers to strike

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15t -20t July 2022. Previous wave was asked 10-13t July 2020
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Where is the political centre ground? Society

Below is a list of different aims a political party could have. For each pair of statements, please choose
which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference.

Change  AGREE MORE AGREE MORE Change
STATEMENT A Szi(')‘zc: STATEMENT A STATEMENT B szi(r)l;: STATEMENT B

Britain should allow as much 4 ° ° 5 There should be strict limits on
immigration as the economy needs 28% 42% immigration into Britain as current
numbers are too high

.We should use more alternatives _tO The criminal justice system is too soft
prison sentences, such as community -3 27% 40% . and we should build more prisons to
service, fines, travel bans and so on

house criminals

Britain should not get involved in any Britain should be prepared to intervene
military conflicts in other countries  -12 +2 militarily in other countries if it

We should create a society which

hasi th ial and collecti We should create a society where
emphasises the social an cfo ecl:flve -7 -3 the individual is encouraged to look
provision of welfare after him or herself

We should do more to protect the g 30% 33% . We have gone far enough on
rights of minorities 0 0 i protecting minorities’ rights

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15t -20t July 2022. Previous wave was asked 10-13t July 2020
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Where is the political centre ground?

For each pair of statements, please choose which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference?*

<= PREFER STATEMENTA NEUTRAL
Statement A 100 80 60 40 20 0

Against military intervention
Taxes should not be cut now
Urgent action to meet climate change targets

Nationalise public utilities

PREFER STATEMENT B
-80_,, -100 Statement B

Spend more on foreign aid
Pro-alternatives to prison sentences

Increase benefits
Increase public spending

Society based on collective welfare
Prioritise trade with the EU

Stricter rules and standards for businesses

More to protect minorities’ rights
As much immigration as the economy needs

Right to strike should be protected

26 O©lpsos| IPSOS UK Political Pulse | July 2022 | Public

Where the public place
themselves

Support military intervention

Taxes should be cut now

Important to reduce green taxes
Keep public utilities privatised

Spend less on foreign aid

Justice too soft — build more prisons
Reduce benefits

Public spending is high enough
Society based on the individual
Prioritise trade with non-EU countries
Cut red-tape for businesses

Gone far enough on minorities’ rights
Limits on immigration

Should be made more difficult to strike

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including
2019 Conservative party voters (324) and 2019 Labour voters (259)
* Visit the Ipsos website for the full wording of each statement



Where is the political centre ground? Trends

For each pair of statements, please choose which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference?*
<= PREFER STATEMENTA NEUTRAL PREFER STATEMENT B

StatementA 100 80 60 40 20 0 20  -40 60  -80_, -100 StatementB
Against military intervention Support military intervention
Nationalise public utilities Keep public utilities privatised
Pro-alternatives to prison sentences Justice too soft — build more prisons

Increase benefits Reduce benefits

Increase public spending Public spending is high enough

Society based on collective welfare Society based on the individual

Stricter rules and standards for businesses Cut red-tape for businesses

More to do to protect minorities’ rights Gone far enough on minorities’ rights

As much immigration as the economy needs Limits on immigration

Genera| pu b||c Genera| pub“c Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including
2019 Conservative party voters (324) and 2019 Labour voters (259)
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in 2022 N 2020 * Visit the Ipsos website for the full wording of each statement



Where do the voters from 2019 stand?

For each pair of statements, please choose which would make you more likely to vote for a political party, or if it would make no difference?*

<= PREFER STATEMENTA NEUTRAL PREFER STATEMENT B
Statement A 100 80 60 40 20 0 -20

Against military intervention Smallest gap >
Taxes should not be cut now
Urgent action to meet climate change targets

Nationalise public utilities

Spend more on foreign aid
Pro-alternatives to prison sentences
Increase benefits

Increase public spending

Society based on collective welfare
Prioritise trade with the EU

Stricter rules and standards for businesses

More to protect minorities’ rights

As much immigration as the economy needs

Largest gap
Right to strike should be protected < ( >
28 ©lpsos | IPSOS UK Political Pulse | July 2022 | Public 2019 Labour General

voters public

2019 Conservative

-80_, -100 Statement B

Support military intervention

Taxes should be cut now

Important to reduce green taxes
Keep public utilities privatised

Spend less on foreign aid

Justice too soft — build more prisons
Reduce benefits

Public spending is high enough
Society based on the individual
Prioritise trade with non-EU countries
Cut red-tape for businesses

Gone far enough on minorities’ rights
Limits on immigration

Should be made more difficult to strike

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022, including
2019 Conservative party voters (324) and 2019 Labour voters (259)
* Visit the Ipsos website for the full wording of each statement






Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

July 2022 January 2020 — July 2022
16% 60% 57%
RIGHT DIRECTION WRONG DIRECTION
57%
WRONG DIRECTION 40%
16%
NEITHER
10% 20% 16%
DON’'T KNOW RIGHT DIRECTION

Net right direction = -41 0%
()
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Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022




Direction of the country: January 2020 — July 2022

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction
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Direction of the
country

Generally speaking, do you
think things in Great Britain

are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?
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Among all

Conservative

Labour

Remain

Leave

18-34
35-54

55+

Right direction Wrong direction

16% 57%

By 2019 General Election vote
27%

8% 81%

oy

y 2016 EU referendum vote
11% 74%

22% 49%

By age group
19%
11%

52%
65%
55

18%

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15-20 July 2022




Direction of the country: By age group

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

Net right direction: January 2020 — July 2022
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Direction of the country: By 2019 General Election Vote

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?
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Among 2019 Conservative voters
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

July 2022

I Very positive

8% | 13%

I Fairly positive
I Made no difference
I Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,099 Online British adults aged 18+, 15 -20 July 2022
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January 2020 - July 2022
60%

47%

Negative impact
40%

27%

Positive impact

20% M 18%

No difference
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